506657392 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6704204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOSEPH ROTMAN	05/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRETTY LITTER, INC.	
Street Address:	1600 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, #310	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10660301
Application Number:	16592552
Application Number:	16870569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118253-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN M. WELPLY
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. Welply/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=PrettyLitterPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PrettyLitterPatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506657392 REEL: 056206 FRAME: 0587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Joseph Rotman ("ASSIGNOR") had assigned my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/202,591 and 62/287,102, as well as the inventions disclosed therein ("PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS"), to Pretty Litter, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10600 Wilshire Boulevard, #310, Los Angeles, California 90024 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the listed inventor on the issued patents and pending patent application identified in Schedule A (collectively the "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS"), which claim priority to the PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any additional invention(s) disclosed in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the additional invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the additional invention(s), the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and any other application claiming priority rights from the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS; and all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which ASSIGNOR may be entitled, or that ASSIGNOR may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS before or after issuance (collectively, the "Rights"). ASSIGNOR agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE deem necessary or desirable to: perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the additional invention(s) to ASSIGNEE.

Date:	May 11 2021	Signature: Tand Rd	
craw.	17144 11, 2021	Signature. The very 1 to very	
		Daniel Joseph Rotman	

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 10,660,301, issued on May 26, 2020.
- 2. U.S. Application No. 15/229,901, filed August 5, 2016.
- 3. U.S. Application No. 16/592,552, filed October 13, 2019.
- 4. U.S. Application No. 16/870,569, filed May 8, 2020.
- 5. Canadian Patent No. 2998020, issued August 16, 2019.
- 6. Mexican Patent Application No. 2018003704, filed on March 23, 2018.

2

AFDOCS/12345929.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 056206 FRAME: 0589